Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Glassell Park Neighborhood Council

Name: Marge Piane

Phone Number: <u>213-309-3529</u>

Email: gpnc.margepiane@gmail.com
Date of NC Board Action: 02/17/2015

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 02/19/2015

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 14-0748

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Brief Summary: "The Glassell Park Neighborhood Council urges the Los Angeles City Council to pass motion 14-0748 presented by Councilmember Felipe Fuentes and Seconded by Councilmember Michael Bonin."

Additional Information:



Our Voice to the City
Nuestra voz a la Ciudad

GLASSELL PARK NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL OFFICERS

MOLLY LYNN TAYLOR CHAIRPERSON

> MARK QUIROZ VICE CHAIR

MARGE PIANE SECRETARY

ANDRE SAHAKIAN TREASURER

MICHAEL DIVIC MEMBER-AT-LARGE

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA



GLASSELL PARK NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

Glassell Park Community & Senior Center 3750 N. Verdugo Road Los Angeles, CA 90065 GLASSELL PARK NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

3750 N. Verdugo Road Los Angeles, CA 90065 (323) 256-4762 or 256-GPNC www.glassellparknc.org

(LIST OF BOARD MEMBERS)
LORENZO TOVAR – AREA 1
MARK QUIROZ – AREA 2
CRYSTAL-LYNNE OROZCO – AREA 3
MOLLY LYNN TAYLOR – AREA 4
FRANCISCO CONTRERAS – AREA 5
ANDRE SAHAKIAN – AREA 6
GLADYS PINTO-MUÑOZ – AREA 7
BRADLEY – BUS. REP
JAKE DANIEL SNEIDER – BUS. REP
LAZARO AGUERO – BUS. REP
MARGE PIANE – ORG. REP
PAVLO VLANCO – ORG. REP
CELINA PINTO – EDUC. REP
RUBY DEVERA – FAITH-BASED
MICHAEL DIVIC – AT LARGE REP

Council File 14-0748

Honorable City Council c/o Office of the City Clerk Los Angeles City Hall 200 North Spring Street, Room 395 Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Glassell Park Neighborhood Council requests that the following Community Impact Statement be attached/added to Council File 14-0748 regarding the issue of drafting an ordinance that requires all public street construction and reconstruction projects, irrespective of funding source, to incorporate "Stormwater Management Guidelines for Public Street Construction and Reconstruction".

COMMUNITY IMPACT STATEMENT

The Glassell Park Neighborhood Council SUPPORTS this proposed issue because here, in Glassell Park, we have many hillside roads—both improved and unimproved—that regularly suffer from poor management of stormwater runoff. In addition, there is a large amount of new construction taking place in our community and this opportunity to create a better system for dealing with stormwater should not be missed.

This Community Impact Statement is based on the action taken at the regularly scheduled Board of Directors meeting on February 17, 2015, when the Glassell Park Neighborhood Council adopted the following motion by a vote of 12 yes, 0 no, 1 abstaining and directed that a Community Impact Statement be filed reflecting its position.

Motion: "The Glassell Park Neighborhood Council urges the Los Angeles City Council to pass motion 14-0748 presented by Councilmember Felipe Fuentes and Seconded by Councilmember Michael Bonin."

Sincerely,

Marge Piane (gpnc.margepiane@gmail.com)

On Behalf of the Glassell Park Neighborhood Council